LR KR S

.......
ttttttt

';}_".’-‘f‘-xq«mr b / ./L.l / r7 l) ‘L } )ﬂ/

SN AP | ‘ ; .)1.’
'I ; ¥b /16‘03; .ﬂd._u.)t]:;\’ F21§2 oy —GRID? D) Co ﬁH 2?

el W& e - .
H"“ ,//;,_w, Sty —2 Pt 2

.. AT
T s AT J'D"&-’J-"f AR :

2 i TR
e c ol \2 -
’l%_' o _‘,\... '{m \ i - I‘,w"’ %’

Standard Form Gf Ag[gmnl
PMGSY-11 £

Rate Approved by SE,RWD, Work Circle, Gaya Letter No. 919 Dt. 18.03.2020

ﬁ

-

"o on rate below 0.00% (Rs. Zero Point Zero Zero Percent Below)
- Agreement Value Rs. 1,65,88,600/- BOQ Value Rs. 1,65,88,600/-
—)

—

)

-

.

-

>

-

—~

-

4

-

Agreerﬁent No. : .O.5.% Qm.\_i{:mg.r 2

This agreement ade the ...t s Dayhof . Susa st Lo oo between
Executive Engineer., R.W.D., Works Division Neemchak Bathani. (herein after
called "the Employer") of the one part, and M/s Aadarsh Construction, At
Gaulaxani, Manggr, Gaya (hereinafter called "the Contractor” of the other Part), Whereas

the Employer i is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road & CD
Wi :

-Ga a Islam ur Road Via Uchaili Shanti

§7l3 , g.,ength 3.130 Km. [name and identification number of Contract] (herei ;
1. m
called "the Works') and the Employer has accepted the Bid ) Geceiraing

execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any clefects therein at a cost

of 1,65.88 | Five Lakh Eigh
Six Hundred only) The Commencement of work is ...2cw\)

Date of Completlon of date upto_').,? \1 D Z

Wis Aadarsh ConSng;uun \

3 e Ument
ﬁDM\;lq&l’! mchak Batr



152/ Work, der]

Y

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :

[ In this Agreement. words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned (o them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred o,
and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this

Agreement.

!‘-uJ

In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor ag
hereinafier mentioned, the contragtor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute
and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects

with the provisions of the Contract,

el

The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of he
execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein
the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions
of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as
part of this Agreement, viz :

(i) Letter of Acceptance;

(i)  Notice to proceed with the works :

(it1) Contractor's Bid:
(iv)  Contract Data;
(v)  Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of contract;
(vi)  Specifications:
(vii) Drawings:
(viii) Bill of Quantities: and
(ix)  Any other document listed in the contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be execute

d the day
and year first before written, :

The Common Seal of |

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer | et Work Depaciment
y e T 1 i - II" I l !aau: B3
Binding Signature of ¢ ontractor : %%T‘K\M




Office of The Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division, Neemchak Bothan: (Gaya) LN "N

Letier Neo. uil s 4

From,

>
@

9

9 Executive Engineer
D

N

<

>

>

)

Rural Works Department,
Wark Division, Neemechak Bathani.

To,

WM s Aadarsh Censtruction,

Al = Gavlaxani , Manpur, Gaye

namely, Executive Enginear, Rure

4.:"... s 'O :....:a.._. vou that the emplaver,
e yOur st dat

Works Dannrtment, Work Division, Neamchak Bathani. haos

04.02.2020 for exegeution of the MRLO1T ~Gaya Islampur road via Cnra;_ shanti nagar

10 Maksudpur (Tender ID-871 34) Package Mo. BR-12P2R-12 and Routine Maintengnee
of the works for five years for the Contract Price of Rupees 165.88600 (One Crore mIE
Five Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred) only is heraby cccepted by our Agency

You cre hereby requested to furnish Perfarmance Security, (and additidngl

I

security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 26.2) [where applicable] in the form

detailed in Cl. 30 of ITB for an amount of Rs. 82,715/- (Eighty Twa Thousand Seven

Hundred Fifteen) within 10 days of the receipt of this Letter of Acceptance valic un to

=rvry PeyE
.‘.fh.

days from the date of expiry of Defects Liability Period i.e. upto 24 Hrs. and

Coniract. if the Performance Security is in the form of o Rank Guarantee, e periol

validity of Bank Gucrantee could be one year initiclly, however, the Contracior would gt

=T HRARE

this Bank Guarantee extended in such o way that an amount equal to the

Performance Security is always available with the Employer until 45 days after the e »

¥ . of Detecis Liability Perioc! failing which action as statec in C1. 30.3 of ITB will be taken.

' 3. : You are alse requested to indicate your neminee as required under Cleuse 5° \’\
! of the GOC.

,._._‘._._‘H Note:

; -.w Iotcl mﬂ..E:w Amount = 4,14,715.00
Submiitted Amount = (=) 3,32,000.00
Balance Amount i 82,715.00

\v\m.rc:qm m.;?:mm |
Rural Warks Department,
<<c1,. DE_m_c: MNeemchak Bathani,

: ...; e _ﬁ |




m mn.__m::.
zzzzz ia Uchaili Shanti Nagar to Maksudpur (BR-12P2R-12), (Tender ID-87134) Fmfor wri
E@ﬂ%a&mm@%ﬂuﬂf

FHT— YA Wyw, AN S R, RER, yenr a1 gmie-651 d0 fEHE—16.03.2020
HEY,

~ﬁmﬂwﬁ$ﬂmﬂw§mﬁm3ﬁ?&wﬂ%%ﬂA8$§mmﬂﬂa@%ﬂ

i

™ )

B

.J// . Rww— W pmesy-n dsETRrfa S wvew, e 1T @ ol Waa MRLO01-Gaya Isl
o

J&

iy

fav) & gwed woe FfE@R M/s Aadarsh Construction (Bid 1D-391021) B I7& gWT Ivd =)
AT g @ X W 9T DI VYA 165.88600 TG (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh Eighty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred) & &TTd W wrdfed & anafea fsar wrar 81 39 ff¥er @,ﬂﬂd W He™
WS $ Fenfa wa € |

=D 5 g AR @ a1 smieT vt T @ T i s, T B R
FHSH, e TUH A= qea) I WO 8 o -

Sﬁﬂﬂiﬁﬂmﬂﬂaﬂzﬂﬂnﬂ%@dﬂdmﬁi%ﬂ?m@nﬂﬂ%gwﬂﬂﬁﬁ .

Eﬂ«&&@m?u@%ﬁ@ﬁ%a@ﬂﬂiﬁﬂﬂw&ﬂ%ﬂ@gxﬁ@aw%
YANIferT JeRIfTes SrgEIe ST ) ferar g
(ii) _,zoﬂ\mauaqsﬁ%ﬁla%gﬂﬂ@ﬂ@d@aﬁ%ﬂ@%nﬁag?
(ifi) YW ¥R, A/ gH BT AR, umﬁamﬁ%ﬂﬁ.mﬁ%@ﬂﬂaﬁé.ﬁﬂﬁ Jed
B T, Bid Capacity 31 WY 2 | e
asﬂﬁau&maﬁ\ﬂ%ﬁ\ﬁﬂﬁ%a&g@&ﬁ%«@nﬂ%w_
SR A 7 AR W Y e @ o : bl !

T

JL

L
ST | |

>

-

-

-~

-

2

3

=

2

. 94 PTiuTes

> wrf § RRe SR ST e s @ s?ﬂiﬂﬂ?ﬂiﬁ%fﬁ

v ! th [ g h.\...

y

g@&%ﬁ@ﬁﬂamcso}%@ﬂﬂf?@ﬂ. =
(ii) %gﬁa@&%my&?%ﬁﬁhvﬁ ,ﬁw

,v\{ww
7" BIFJDPG.FP:“.«..E ¢ Q\
MIs Aadarsh Construction EXecutive _\n,,_.._ s
: . -ocw.m_ or ”.ﬂ.—bn.— (7ic ﬂ
fo oy AN V)% ¥k Division, Nimehal i, }




(iv) ffer § PAuifRa Key Equipments/Machinery Yuret W Suerar o9 fRam mar #) (G.c.c. 3 Contra
T T W 15) : : _
Eﬂﬁmgs&sﬁm%@a%@g%%ﬂﬁnﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬁaﬂ%ﬁﬂg
©f R oM ¥ s aftden, aehv orl R, wd wew, feww Tueh @ e ﬂ_,__““
sifoRew da-wds @ o o e o) s T @ | (S¥w1—16) 0
(vi) Work vamaaaoﬂdaﬂ far T 8 Aﬂ@uﬂld k
(viD) B e 9X FATTTe Wnfie fvar mar & wen wwd Pifder ¥ PreffRa Sumver Suerer 2 (@ 0
~31.1 W& G.C.C. ® Contract Data &7 34 H1-18) v
(viii) Waww § F & R PuiRa wwt o v gof 9 Y o ® W ¥ e @ o |
Liquidity Damage TS a1 W1 ¥&T ¥ | (@R%1—44.1) b
(ix) WIe® & GIT “As Built” Drawing JTavaarargey Wt wrfures aftedan, oofor ord R, &
HEH, HHES U D GITRT FRAT O 7T R | (FRF—~51) __
(x) Wew g AT ST v O o B e @) 28 RAl @ aftre ol @@ T T8 v o va 2| |

[fEFT-52.2 ()]
(xi) WaT® B B YR B fog RA . Frewr & sl § aRl wvarfee far S XET B [ERe-52.2 (0]
(xii) ¥R GIRT STARFIRITIAR FRARIAN BT Extension FRIAT O V8T ¥ | [FHREBI-46.2 & 52.2 (d))

W SvgwE fgst $ Waw ¥ ufde ow gw orfuee wedw, BRRDA @ wART @
%%_gﬁgﬁgmgﬂiaéﬂgﬁgﬁg
f gfteeT & 3

7. ¥R F@A FIIURIH YIRS, wzwgﬂwﬂﬁﬂgﬁﬂ&%ﬂ@ﬂgﬁﬂﬁﬁaﬂﬂj.

8, gﬂ@aﬂm%ﬁngnﬂz%m@ﬂﬁlﬁmﬁﬂu%ﬂmﬁwﬂ@d%_

g, %ﬁﬁﬁanﬁﬂdﬁwﬂdﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁm@a#ﬁ%ﬂa%ﬂgﬂa_

e S, U_‘w VOooLoLoLY LY l.- b ll 122277}77;???54

Rajess Kumar by CO. (D.2.0) Gapn, ircie




______
I MMW BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - (3 5 / @@c /T RAT~/ 6 Jo 3 2020
o :

& U7 FHR BTEY,
i ST W,

& iﬂﬁ%ﬂ@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@wﬂ

N
] FTAqTERE AT,

_,or ey A
orl e,  freeTE—1 qnﬂ.i. AT, WIMYR, HEIXT, 4@,
Hfrras § ﬁ%%&dﬂ%ﬁﬂmﬁ
forey: sﬁ%gﬂlﬁw&dﬂ: (RRP-II AF/G & CR) 3fcmia wﬂa
2020 & W fmriy fAfRer afify @ dow ) odad & weg

b _

HEINI,

Rryaifra ama fRA16—16.03.2020 P Hu= i Gy &6 T @
%ﬁﬁm%@ﬁmﬁgw@%ﬂﬁ&%mﬁmﬁ&aﬁwa%ﬂ
m&&aﬂﬁ@mwﬁaﬂﬂﬁ%ﬁr of Acc ws:v@imﬁﬁ
7 A PRy e orar & 5 v gxie—2 wuam 8 B aTelE W A W
ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁm&gﬂﬂ»i@gm«@ﬁﬂ%%ﬂﬂ

fréer 2 & Re-Rm AR @ s g sy fefa fsar o <@ R
SUD! Teh i A DR FTST B WA B gRT SUNR BT ARG B | WA %
FraiRy Pfa &Y @ erTel 7w A @ s Wl ARgreR @ ARy TERIRATH BRa

Y e TR @ ARl OMMAS W Upload &R+ gfAf¥er fawar o | gw

g | #TST B e BT GhAREa w |
Fruife s ¥ # Piffe ard &1 g R e sifard ® |

.,ﬁmm:
U : | @ﬂzﬁa)wﬁa

SNk

(T HAR ITAR)

gdawwwukmo;zgfsnso ®m\ m%\ﬁﬂ mda:\,ﬂmw u.owd

_\ i a0 @ W {wm Sifvdar—1, 2 Yd 3 UTAIOT @wrd T

© anfer s, isﬂa@uﬂﬂaﬁﬂ Eﬂjdﬂ BURT, HATHLYR
ﬁﬁﬂgﬁ%ﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂa%_ f%m%

ﬁfﬁ‘[ﬁ‘l‘l‘i’iﬁi

. - maﬂo_ﬁme -PMGSY-40/2020- 6.5 3F? /ve, w%m 6/03]2025
 wfeferl: 1T waes, Ao o fonm &1 el 1a amag

—mﬁﬂﬁ’ﬂ




Govt, of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-II AF/G & CR) held on 16.03.2020

A.  Presence:- : .
i)  Sri Vinay Kumar, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA

(1) : .

i i Pr ¢ . -in- Chief, RWD

(ii) Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chiet, :
Sri Sanjay Dubey. Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum

(iii)
Secretary, BRRDA | |
The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D

B. . L :
works with maintenance for 34 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF/
G & CR) were considered as detailed below: -

ackage BRISP2R-01, - Div. Kishanganj-1)
01, Pagk 18P2R-01, Tender I mm_om Wor iv. K .
(i) The work covered under the Package is for Cﬁm_.mamzo".., of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T0I-PWD Path Bahadurganj Jurel Chowk Se
Bhattabari Hote Huye (Tender 1d-88103) of total length 9.50 km. The

estimated cost of the work is Rs. 929.32500 Lakh. \ .
(i) 01 bidder namely Manoj Kumar (Bid Id- 394901) participated in the c.a. .
As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid

Evaluation Committee, Manoj Kumar was declared as having qualified to be

eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per Clause
2,61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting

services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank

Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].
The lowest responsive bid is of Manoj Kumar Total Amount quoted by the ._

bidder is Rs 929.21000 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.0124% less

than the Bid Value Rs 929.32500 Lakh.
(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Manoj Kumar) works out

to be Rs 2071.720 Lakhs (1375.89%1.08%1%2-178.58-721.62212 lakhs) which
is more than the total bid value of work. Thus, the lowest evaluated

responsive bidder Manoj Kumar satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause
4.6 of ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for mmn_.nm%mw%wm%%w-ﬁ to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Xs 929.21000 Lakh which is 0.0124% below than the Bi _

293500 Lak : he Bid Value Rs

(vi) da mﬂa >m8mm=m }.559.3 has accepted the recommendations

Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the b

Manoj Kumar for bid amount Rs 929.21000 Lakh.
@ s Y ,.\.HH\A\\\%&
_ . 1\ -

e il A . : 2
Eiﬁ? 1 ¢ Xecut g!
| _ : ecutive _ AR
Sm bmnmqm:_ oo=m¢:oac_= QP Rural work Department
e £ . rk Division, Nirchak at) \

S el

the

to




21.
(i)

(11)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

22.
(i)

(i1)

(iif)

M/s Aadarsh Construction # Lﬁ

Package BR25P2R-03, Tender 1d-8725 Waorl iv, Nawada

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL14-L724 MADHEPUR TO NEMCHAK

(Tender 1d-87256) of total length 2.467 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 154.34300 Lakh,

03 bidder namely Premshilla (Bid 1d-390752), Pankaj Kumar (Bid 1d- .
391229) & Abhay Kumar (Bid 1d-390825) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Premshilla
(b) Pankaj Kumar

(¢) Abhay Kumar
The lowest responsive bid is of Premshilla. Total Amount quoted by the

bidder is Rs 150.01853 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 2.8019% less

than the Bid Value Rs 154.34300 Lakh.
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Premshilla) works out to be

Rs 464.12 Lakhs (232.06*1%2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value
of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Premshilla satisfies
the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of [TB) ;
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR25P2R-03 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 150.01853 Lakh which is 2.8019% below than the Bid Value Rs
154.34300 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to

Premshilla for bid amount Rs 150.01853 Lakh.

Package BR12P2R-04, Tender 1d-87127 (Works Div. Neemchak Bathani)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLI14-Bathani To Site road (Tender Id-
87127) of total length 4.452 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 228.55300 Lakh.

03 bidder namely Arvind Kumar (Bid 1d-390882), Angad Kumar Sinha
(Bid 1d-390826) & Sudhir Kumar Rai (Bid 1d-390759) participated in the

bid.

~_ As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arvind Kumar

(b) Angad Kumar Sinha
The lowest responsive bid is of Arvind Kumar Total Amount quoted by the

E&olmwmunm.mmucahm;mols_s_‘maoos:morﬂzm is equal to the Blid
Value Rs 228.55300 Lakh.

- Executly N
Rural Work Depa 71

5 \ .._.rgngr HatF
ey



M/s Aadarsh Constryction

— 1 yanaging Partner

L]



:ﬂ—...%_' ; Bl o 537TA .
| 4. | Trade Name M/S AADARSH CONSTRUCTION S
r', \q‘l { 3. MMMMMM‘M — -l
- g Registration Number -
‘ (a) |TIN under Value Added Tax 10205277008 -
. Date 25/06/2017 1

This is a Certificate of Provisional Registraion issued under the provisions of the Act,




